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LUNCH IN THE WORD MEN'S STUDY • TUESDAYS AT NOON • FELLOWSHIP HALL

JOY OF LIVING WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS AT 9:30-11:30 AM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

AndroidApple

GET THE APP!
Christ Community Church IV

 Mobile APP

Welcome
to Christ Community Church

Scan to 
CONNECT 
with us

MOMS IN PRAYER • THURSDAYS 6-7 PM • PRESCHOOL ROOM 4
BETRAYAL & BEYOND WOMEN'S STUDY • THURSDAYS 6:30 PM • IV LIFE CENTER

ROOTED YOUNG ADULTS GROUP (18-24) TUESDAYS AT 7:00 PM • REACH BASEMENT

REACH YOUTH GROUP (REACH BASEMENT) & AWANA  (FH) • WEDNESDAYS 6:15 PM
MIDWEEK GATHERING • WEDNESDAYS AT 6:30 PM • MAIN SANCTUARY

IMPERIAL VALLEY SCHOOL OF MINISTRY • TUESDAYS 6:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

KITCHEN WITH A MISSION • FRIDAYS AT 5:30 PM • FELLOWSHIP HALL

ONGOING

YOUNG AT HEART COFFEE • 2ND & 4TH WEDNESDAYS AT 10:00 AM • LIBRARY

GRIEFSHARE SUPPORT GROUP • ALTERNATING  SATURDAYS • THE COTTAGE BEGINNING 10/ 29
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Whether or not you have been to Israel, list what you consider to
be the "can't miss" sites in the land. Why is that location so
impressive or important to you? 
Do you think that anti-Israel or anti-Jewish prejudice has
increased, decreased, remained consistent, or ebbed and
flowed over the years? Describe your experience with and
historical examples of antisemitism to clarify your point of view. 

Read Ezekiel 20:9-12 and 36:22-31. What does God say is
ultimately the reason for everything He has promised and
accomplished through Israel? What does that imply about why
He has and will accomplish His plans through you? Why is that
important to remember? (Philippians 1:6, Ephesians 1:5-6, and
Romans 11:29-36) 
Although Jesus came as the Jewish Messiah, what can you infer
about Jesus' opinion of Gentiles as you read Matthew 8:5-13,
Matthew 15:21-28, and John 10:16? 
Read Ephesians 2:11-22 and Galatians 2:11-21 and discuss the
relationship between the Jews and Gentiles concerning
redemption. Consider Romans 1:16-17, Romans 2:6-12 and 23-
29 in your discussion. 

What is your biggest takeaway from this Israel series? How has it
impacted your perspective toward God and His people?
Why do you think the idea of the Gospel liberating a Jewish
person from what they understand to be their rich history,
traditions, identity, and birthright is often rejected? How will you
present the Gospel differently now that you better understand
Israel and God's promises to them?
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Find the LIFE GROUP QUESTIONS
On the CCC Mobile APP or at
ccciv.org/lifegroup-resources



Walter Colace, Senior Pastor - wcolace@ccciv.org
Chris Nunn, Senior Pastor - cnunn@ccciv.org
Dennis Freeman,  El Centro Campus Pastor - dfreeman@ccciv.org
Frank Zazueta, Calexico Campus Pastor - fzazueta@ccciv.org
Sean Arviso, Brawley Campus Pastor - sarviso@ccciv.org
Cameron Colace, Youth Pastor - ccolace@ccciv.org
Jonathan Hawk, Discipleship Pastor - jhawk@ccciv.org
David Zavala, Counseling Pastor - dzavala@ccciv.org
Javier Guerra, Pastor de ICC en Español - EC - jguerra@ccciv.org
Jorge Romo, Pastor de ICC en Español - CLX - jromo@ccciv.org

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH PASTORS

CHRIST COMMUNITY CHURCH STAFF

TEXT (833) 694-6999 TO GIVE:
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Kari Freeman, Finance Administrator - kfreeman@ccciv.org
Grisel Colace, Worship Director - gcolace@ccciv.org
Sarah Nunn, Women's Ministry & Worship Leader - snunn@ccciv.org
Melissa Chavez-Panduro, Nursery Director - mchavez@ccciv.org
Veronica Melvin, Preschool Director - vmelvin@ccciv.org
Rachelle Felix, AWANA Director - rfelix@ccciv.org
Theo Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - togle@ccciv.org
Lorena Ogle, Children's Ministry Director - logle@ccciv.org
Katie Colace, Youth Administrator - kcolace@ccciv.org
Rudy James Carley, IVSOM Dean of Students - rjames@ccciv.org
Angel Ashbrook, Technical Director - aashbrook@ccciv.org
Daniela Cardenas, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org
Dora Espinoza, Office Receptionist - frontdesk@ccciv.org

Music, quotes, or illustrations used in our worship services are not an endorsement of the
author or publisher of the song or statement. We do not necessarily endorse the lifestyle,
doctrine, views, thoughts, opinions, or movements associated with the copyright holders or
recording artists associated with said songs, quotes, or illustrations. The Christ Community
Church statement of faith (what we believe) and vision statement (what we do) are available
for your review at: www.ccciv.org/statement-of-faith and www.ccciv.org/vision-statement 

WHERE DO YOU FIT IN? 

Several ministries are looking for help, including
the Tech Team, AWANA, Kids Ministry, and KWAM.

VOLUNTEER


